

Vail Mountaineer Hockey Club

Player Code of Conduct Agreement

By signing below, I have reviewed, with my parent/s or guardian, the Vail Mountaineer Hockey Club Code of Conduct Agreements, the Vail Mountaineer Hockey Club SafeSport Program and the Vail Mountaineer Hockey Club Policies and Procedures, in addition to any team rules issue. (Each of these is a separate document).

Vail Mountaineer Hockey Club has a ZERO tolerance policy with respect to inappropriate behavior by players, parents, guardians, coaches that is detrimental to a rewarding hockey experience, violation of Vail Mountaineer Hockey Club's Policies and Procedures which includes all aspects of VMHC's SafeSport Program.

I understand and accept my Coach has the authority to discipline me for minor inappropriate behavior which may include extra skating, pushups, or other physical activity, or benching for all or part of a game. My Coach will report the discipline to the VMHC Director of Hockey and to my parents. I and my parent/s or Guardian/s further understands repeated disciplinary actions at the team level or violation of SafeSport or VMHC policies and Procedures may lead to temporary suspension from VMHC activities and/or investigations by appropriate disciplinary authorities which may include Law Enforcement, or VMHC Disciplinary Committee Hearing, and possible suspension from all VMHC and/or USA Hockey activities.

My signature below signifies I have reviewed my responsibilities and expected behavior as a member of the		
Vail Mountaineer Hockey Club with my parent/s or guardian/s; I understand the possible consequences of my		
misbehavior and agree to abide by the Vail Mountaineer Hockey Club Policies and Vail Mountaineer Hockey		
Club SafeSport program policies.		
I as p	parent or guardian of the	player who's named below attest I have
reviewed the Vail Eagle Hockey Policies and Procedures and SafeSport Program including expected		
behaviors, with my player and have disc	ussed expected behaviors	s and possible consequences for misbehavior.
I will promptly inform the Vail Eagle Ho	ockey- Director of Hocke	ey, and/or the Vail Mountaineer Hockey Club
SafeSport Coordinator or President of an	ny issues brought to my a	ttention regarding my player's behavior or
behavior of other players or adults which	n I believe is inappropriat	te and possibly violating Vail Mountaineer
Hockey Club Policies and Procedures or	the SafeSport Program,	I further agree to open supportive discussion
regarding any misbehavior of my child a	lways remembering all s	ides are looking out for the best interest of
my player in what may be difficult circuit	mstances.	
Player Printed Name		Parent Printed Name
Player Signature	_	Parent/ Guardian Signature
Date		